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SeaBeam 2000 Data Collected in Ancillary Mode

in the absence of funding for SeaBeam operations on this jeg,
SeaBeam data were collected in "ancillary mode”. In this mode of
operation, no Hardware Technician or Sﬁfﬁndarway Processor were
on board and the types of realtime records and post-processed data
products are reduced from those available under the fully funded
“mode, :

The SeaBeam data remain proprietary to the SIO Shipboard Technical
Support Group, not the chief scientist.

May 1993
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SOJOURN EXPEDITION LEG 4

CHIEF SCIENTIST: Thomas Whitworth, Texas A & M University
PORTS: Cape Town, South Africa - Fremantle, Austrafia

DATES: 8 January - 14 February 1997

SHIP: R/V Melville

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED
Cruise - 6867 miles Magnefics - none collected
Bathymetry - 6465 miles  Seismic Reflection - none collected
Sea Beam - 6465 miles Gravity - 4232 miles
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SOJNO4MV Track End
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51.0. SAMPLE INDEX

SOJOURN EXPEDITION
LEG4
. (SOJNOIMY)
R/V Melville
(Issued April 1997}

Ports:

Cape Town, South Africa (8 January 1997)
4]

Fremantle, Australia {14 February 1997)

Chief Scientist:
Thomas Whitworth (Texas A&M University)

The Sample Index is a first level interdisciplinary listing of time, position, sanple
identification and disposition of all w, records and measurements collected on
this cruise leg. The index data are enc at sea by the resident marine technician
and processed on shore by the S.1.0. Geological Data Center shorily after the
campletion of the cruise leg. ‘

Positions are interpolated on the basis of sample time by comparison to a single,
" edited navigation file. Samples beginning at one time and position and ending at
another are entered on two consecntive lines. Disposition and sample type are.
represented by three and four character codes to permit fature computer searches
on these parameters. (Listings defining these cods are available from the _

Geological Data Center.)

GDC CRUISE LDx# 269



Thy May 8 15:58:09 19587 BOJOURN . EXPERITION . LEG . 4 - FAMPLE . IRDEX

FHEE Portg FEE

1418 080197 0 LGPT B Cape Town, So. Africa 33-54.628 18-26.19E f SOJN04MY
0100 140297 0 LGPT E Fremantle, Australia 32-03.008 115-45.00F £ SOIND4AMY
#$**% Parsonnel *** '

# ********m******** ***1*!\’1‘1‘}?}:@****** *****MFILIATEQN**** **CRIB**
§ wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww
FECS TAMU Whitworth, Thomas Chief Scientist Texas A&M Univ. BOINNANY
PEMT SI0 Boaz, Jobhn Marine Tech Soripps Institution SOIND4AMY
PESP 08U Brookstorce, K. Scientist Oregon State Univ. SOTNO4MY
PESP 0OSU  Hevner, R. Technician Dregon Btate Uniw. SOTNO4MV
PEET 810 Hiller, Scott Techniclan Horipps Institution SQTNDAMY
PEMT SI0 Jeohnson, Mary. Technician _Scripps Institution SOTNO4MV
PESP WHOI Xnapp, G. Scientist Woods Hole . BOTNOLMY
PFEN STX Matthysen, C. Technician Iniv. of Cape Town  SOINOAMV
PEMT 510 Morgan, Stacey Tachnician Scripps Institution . SOINJ4MV
FESPF OSU Root, D, Technician Oregon State Univ. EQINCAMY
PESP TAMU Rutz, . Solentist Texas MM Univ. BSOINGAMY
FESF 08U Simpkins, J. "Technician Oregon State Univ. BOINGEANY
FESF WHOI Warren, B. Scientist Woods Hole BOINDAMY
PFRT 570 EKoonce, Tammy Resident Tech Soripps Institubtion SOINOANV
PECT SI0 Moe, Ron Computer Tech Scoripps Institution SOINO4MY
**** NQTES oW W

#An X7 in the {(Rlegin/iE)nd column following the sample code Indicates no

#sample or data recovered.

A 0 indicates continuation ¢f data collection
#from before the beginning or after the end of a particular leg.

{¥oored
#pottom instruments, for example.}

The number appearing in the columms

$between the sample identifier and the disposition sede, for many sample
#entries, is the water depth in corrected meters.

#GMT

POMYY

EAMP B SAMPLE DIsP : p TRUISE
#TIME TATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER CODE LATITUDE LORGITUDE o< LEG-SHIP
# wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww
g¥*% Underway Data Curator - 8, M. Smith ext. 43783 »**
#**% Log Books ¥*¥
#**% San Pesm Records {(vertical beam and side scan)
1418 080197 0 MBSR B vheam&sidescan v-01 GRU 33-%4.628 18-26.13%3E g BOIN04MV
0700 150197 0 MBSR E vheamksidescan r-01 GDC 24-21.385 47-4%3.08FE g SOIN0IMV
0951 150187 § MBSR B vheambsidescan r-02 GDC 23-83.178 47-89%.48F g SOIN0ANV
1040 230197 0 MBSR E voeamksidescan T-02 GDC  19-5%9.888 67-28.04E g SOINO4AMY
1322% 230197 0§ MBSR B vheamksidescan r-03 GDRC  19-53.908 &€7-45.28FE g SOINQ4MY
D750 100297 O MBSR E vheamisidescan r-03 GDC 24-16.245 9%-49.13E g SOIN04IMV
GRND 100257 0§ MBSR B vbeamksidescan r-04 GDC 24-17.188 93-51.03F g SOINQ4AMY
2230 130297 0 MBSR E vbeamksidescan r-04 GDC 31-36.1858 11%-37.255 g SOJIRIAMV
#***% pcooustic Doppler Current Profiler ***
1418 DERI97 O ADCP B Acoustic Doppler GG 33-54.828  18-36.1%% g SOTNO4MV
1415 130297 0 ADCP E Curvent Profiler GDC 31-1B.%45 1314-18.02F g SOTNG4MV

Page 1



*hu May B 15:58:09 1397

SOJOURN . EXPEDITION.LEG. 4 . SAMPLE . TNDEX

SGMT. DIMYY SAMF R SANPLE
#TIME DATE 7% CODE E IDENTIFIER

****
*t**

1859
1308

1458

1723
2057
1203
1712
2306
1818
2023
1143
1743
2348
1957
D244
1445
2030
0237
1433
2431
1328
1950
1245
1831
0032
34317
1517
1338
03
1604
10ls
1648
0735
1533
0638
-13313
0728
1338

Conductivity, Temperature, Depth ***

Disposition QDP ***

140197
150197
180187
160137

160197
170187

170197
170197
180197
180197
1320197
10197

80197

230187

240127

240197
240197
250197
250197
250197
250197
260197
270197
270197
280187
280197
310197
310197
010297
010297
020297
020287
030297
030257
040297
040297
060297
060297

naa::mmamﬁmaammmmmmmmamaammamommammmmman

ToCR
TRET
e

TRCT -

T
TRCT
TeT
TReT
et
™eT
T
TR

CTh

COTD-WOCE-Q0)

TTD-WOCE-002
CTR-WOCE~D03
CTD-WOCE-004
CTD-HOCE-DOR
CTD-WOCE-D05
CTR-WOCE-007
CTD-WOCE-DO8
CTH-HWOCE-B09
CTR-WOCE-010

. CTD-WRCE-D11

CTR-WOCE-D0132
CTR-WOCE-013
CTD-WOCW-014

- CTD-WOCE~D15

CT-WOCE-018
CTD-WOCE-D17
CTD-WOCE~B18
CTR-WOCE-Q12
CTD-WOCE-020
CTD-ROCE-DRY
CTD-HOCE-022
CTD-WOCE-023
CTR-WOCE-D24
CTO-WOCE-025
CTD-WOCE-D248
CTD-WOCE- 037
CTL-WOCE-(28
CTD-WOCE-U29
CTH-ROCE~(3D
CTR-WOCE-031
CTD-WOOE-032
CTD-WOCE-D33
CT-WOCE-034

CTD-HOCE-035-

CTD-WOCE-035

 CTD-WOCE-037

970m
204m
1060m
2380,
2850m
3I5R0m
4268
4680m
4770m
AB20m
4848m
4860m
485 0m
2559m
3280m
3538m

3630m
3990m
3550m
A4015m
42683m
4920m
4060m
457 0m

4690m -

1765m
2305m
3120m
4330m
2090m
BO&0m
5317w
R085m
4795m
4%40m
4830,

5055m

Disy
CODE

810
810

810

210
s8I0
8I0.

BIO

510
8I0Q

TATITUDE LONGITUDE

25-48, 508

20-00.1088
A0-00.103
20-00.028

L 19-59.928

20-00.038
20-00.048
19-§0.008
20-00.018
19-60.008
20-00.03S
19-58,948
19-58,958
19-59.968
20-00.018
20-00.028
19-59.995
19-59.978
19-59, 95§
19-59 658
19-59.99§
19-59, 858
20-00.088
19-59.988
20-00.078
20-00.078
20-00.098
20-00.56S
20-00.038
20-00.378
19-59.96S
19-59.798
19-59.758
19-59.408
19-52.708

. 19-59.988

1%-59.818

. 20-00.028 |

46~06.44F
48-54 . 94F
48-5%.43E
43~02,02E
A9-23.37E
49-37. 988
£0-04.008
50~-35.98E

50-59, B&R

51~17.94EF
51-45.90F
52-15.338
53-46.94F
£8-47.898
£9~21.92%
£9-47.93E8
TO-14.8538
70~44.75E
T1-14.358
T1-42.438
F2-12.188
T2~43, 638
T4-10.28E

.73-40.98F

73-12.578

Fi4-4d.06E

87-44.78F
BR8-10.048

B8-30.84E

88-54.84F
B9-28.048
89-38 01E
90-16.988
8043 . 15E
21-12.56F

" 91-48.97F

82-47.85%

22-21.26E

a:manmmmmmqmtaenmaa:ammmmnmmmmammaqgaammamm

CRUISE
LEGwSHI?

SOIN04MY

CEDINOANY

BOINGAMY

 BOTNGAMY

BQINLANY
SOINLAMY
BOINGANY

BQTINLAMY

B0TN04AMY
BOINGAMY
BOINGAMY
BOINDAMV

BOINQ4ANV

BOIRDAMT
BOINDAMV
SOTINDAMY
BOTH0AMY
SOTNG4MY
FOTHDAMY
BOTHOAMV
SOINOAMY
BOINNAMV
SOTNGAMV
BOIROAMY
BOINNAMY
SOINOANV
BOTNOAMV
BOTRDAMY
BOTNO4MV
BOINQAMV
BOTH0AMY
BQIN04ANV
BOINQANMY

BOINDAMY,

SOTINOGANV
BOINGAMY
BOTROAMY
SOTNGAMV

age 2



Thy May B 15:58:09 1997 BOJOURN.RXPADITION.LRG.4 . BANMPLE . THDRR,

#oMT

t LR
Frrw

09058
P543
La%8
0363
1030
0551
D725
CR1ES
4822
0142
0954
0201
1030
3549
0652
4045
0712
4302
0319
D008

#**t

1150
1148
1042
HEEY
4822
Hagsk
4817
0830
{789
4681
832
0742
PIRE
4831
D542
D404

DRIy

BEAMP B SAMPLE
#TIME DATE TZ CODE E IDENTIFIER

Current Melals *o+

Recovery of meters deployed by

180197
170197
170187
1890137
180197
130197
240197
240197
250197
260197
260197
270187
2703197
$10287
010287
fa0eA?
020397
030297
060297
DanRe7

[ R R R R o R e R I e B v T o o I o B e B

Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Nooring
Rovrd Mooxring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooxing
Rovrd Mocoring
Rovrd Meoring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Bovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Roevrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring
Rovrd Mooring

DIER

CODE TATITUDE LONGITUDE

R/V Xnorr, April 1935%%x

001
003
002
004
005
008
007
bog
009
010
011
012
013
914
015
018
D17
018

020

CHAB X Lost NMooring DIB

Bxpendable Bathythermographs *¥¥

110137
1601897
170197
220197
240197
290197
230187
280157
310197
40297
100297
110297
110257
120297
120297
330287

ol 0 ey g L 0 OO L0 £ £ £ £ £ £

BTXEP
BTXP
BTXER
BTXP
BTXER
BTXPR
BIX®
BTXP
BTXP
BIRP
BIZ®
BTXR
e
BIRP
BTEP
BTER

XBT T-5
XBT T-5
BT 7-%
¥RT T-5
XBT T-5%
XBT 1-%
XBT T-5
XBT T-5
X857 T-5
XBT T-5
inT 7-%
xatr 7-%
BT IT-5
XBT T-5
XBT T-5
a7 T-%

t~581.8ip
t-542.8ip
r-553.8ip
t-584.81p
r-586.8ip
t-537.8ip
£.-558.8ip
r-55%.8ip
t~5810.5ip
t-5411.8ip
-58812.8ip
t-5513.8ip
t~5§14.sip
r~-5315%5.8ip
t-5816.8ip

Fnd Sample Index

Q80U
Q85U
QST
QFU
QY
0Bl
eiit]
080
08U
Q30
08U
e
GEu
o8
e kiie]
Q80
Q8G
DEU
QR
e

20-00.4468
1%-89, 688
A0-00.918
19-58. 888
19-58,578
19-89.878
20-00,028
20-00, 018
20-04. 088
19-59.9868
13-53.795
19-59.888
A0-00.778
20-G0. 478
20-00.178
15-59.908
20-01.068
19-59.828
20-40.1328
A0-0P.3BE

31~32.108
20-00,008
20-00.138
20-00.068
20-00G.0%58
20~80.308
20-40.388
20-00,.508
19-59.978
A2-01.788
24-03 ., 568
26~29.378
26-30.5838
28-30.168
28-31.248
30-29.388

49-30.228
ED-1R.48F
43-46. 458
50-48.32E
51-36.638
R2-30.708
£9-37.80F
F0-03.788
70-37.818
T1-32.16EF
J2-28.8588
F4-317 . B8R
88-21.1%%
BB-47.33R%
89-14.38E
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